
NAME OF FOOD
Reese’s Peanut Butter Cup

INGREDIENTS LIST
Milk chocolate flavour coat-
ing (52%), sugar*, cocoa butter; 
skimmed milk powder, cocoa 
mass, milk fat, lactose, (milk), 
emulsifiers, soya lecithin (E322), 
polyglycerol polyricinoleate 
(E476) from castor beans oil, pea-
nut butter cream centre (48%), 
peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt, 
antioxidant, TBHQ (E319).
* Produced from genetically 
modified sugar beets and soya 
beans.

ALLERGENS
Contains milk, soya lecithin and 
peanuts.

A NUTRITIONAL DCLARA-
TION
Per 100g
Energy 2180kJ/521 kcal, Fat 29.3g 
of which saturates 10.7g, Car-
bohydrate 56.2g of which sugars  
51.8g, Protein 10.8g, Salt 0.80g.

WEIGHT
15g

NAME & ADDRESS OF FOOD 
OPERATOR
The Hershey Company, Mexico

NAME OF FOOD
Cookie Dough Bites

INGREDIENTS LIST
Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, un-
sweetened chocolate, milk, soy lecithin (an 
emulsifier), salt, natural flavour, heat-treated 
wheat flour, sugar, palm kernel oil, dark 
brown sugar, vegetable glycerin, semi sweet 
chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened choco-
late, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin, (an 
emulsifier), milk fat, tapioca, syrup, natural 
and artificial flavours, molasses, salt, xanthan 
gum, sunflower lecithin, confectioners glaze, 
to maintain freshness (rosemary extract 
(canola oil, natural flavour, natural mixed to-
copherols, ascorbic acid, sunflower oil, citric 
acid, sunflower lecithin, pottasium sorbate.

ALLERGENS
Contains milk, soya and wheat. Packaged in a 
facility that also packages peanuts, tree nuts, 
milk solids, eggs, wheat and soy protein.

A NUTRITIONAL DCLARATION
Per 100g
Energy 220 kcal, Fat 8g, Sodium 180mg, Car-
bohydrate 35g of which sugars 20g, Protein 
2g,

WEIGHT
49g

NAME & ADDRESS OF FOOD OPERA-
TOR
Taste of Nature Inc, Santa Monica, CA, USA

NAME OF FOOD
Milk Chocolate Mallo Cup

INGREDIENTS LIST
Milk chocolate, (sugar, 
cocoa butter, milk, choco-
late liquor, and soy leci-
thin), corn syrup, sugar, 
water, coconut, dextrin, 
egg white, salt guar gum, 
natural and artificial 
flavour, potassium sorbate 
(to preserve freshness) and 
soy lecithin.

ALLERGENS
Manufactured in a facility 
that also packages peanuts, 
tree nuts (coconut) and 
eggs. Partially produced 
with genetic engineering.

A NUTRITIONAL 
DCLARATION
Per 100g
Energy 70 kcal, Fat 2.5g of 
which saturates 2g, Car-
bohydrate 10g of which 
sugars 8g, Salt 15mg.

WEIGHT
14g

NAME & ADDRESS OF 
FOOD OPERATOR
Boyer Candy, PA, USA

NAME OF FOOD
Jolly Rancer Bites

INGREDIENTS LIST
Sugar, corn syrup, Enriched wheat 
flour (flour, niachin, ferrous sul-
phate, thiamin mononitrate; ri-
boflavin; folic acid0, vegetable oil 
(palm kernel oil; palm oil), contains 
2% or less of: citric acid, modified 
potato starch; glyceryl monostearate; 
sodium lactate, cornstarch, natural 
flavour and artificial flavour, tartaric 
acid, salt, glycerin, lecithin (soy), 
soybean oil, artifical colour (red 40, 
yellow 5, blue 1), carrageenah.

ALLERGENS
Manufactured in a facility that also 
packages peanuts, tree nuts (coco-
nut) and eggs. Partially produced 
with genetic engineering.

A NUTRITIONAL DCLARATION
Per 100g
Energy 70 kcal, Fat 2.5g of which 
saturates 2g, Carbohydrate 10g of 
which sugars 8g, Salt 15mg.

WEIGHT
14g

NAME & ADDRESS OF FOOD 
OPERATOR
Boyer Candy, PA, USA



NAME OF FOOD
Bite size Cookies

INGREDIENTS LIST
Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, 
vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), vitamin B2 
(riboflavin), folic acid, sugar, vegatable oil (soy-
bean, palm and palm kernel oil), M&M’s minis 
milk chocolate candies (milk chocolate, sugar, 
chocolate, skim milk, cocoa butter, lactose, milk-
fat, soy lecithin, salt, artificial and natural fla-
vours) sugar, colour added, corn syrup, dextrin, 
cornstarch, carnauba wax, blue 1 lake, red 40, 
yellow 6, yellow 5, blue 1, red 40 lake, yellow 6 
lake, yellow 5 lake, blue 2 lake, blue 2) semisweet 
chocolate (chocolate sugar, dextrose, soy lecithin, 
artificial flavour), contains 2% or less of salt, bak-
ing soda, molasses, natural and artificial flavours, 
eggs, whey.

ALLERGENS
Contains wheat, soy and egg ingredients. May 
contain peanuts and tree nuts.

A NUTRITIONAL DCLARATION
Per 45g
Energy 230 kcal, Fat 11g of which saturates 4.5g, 
Carbohydrate 30g of which sugars 15g, Protein 
2g, Salt 140mg.

WEIGHT
45g

NAME & ADDRESS OF FOOD OPERATOR
Keebler, Mars, USA

NAME OF FOOD
Reese’s Pieces

INGREDIENTS LIST
Sugar, partially defatted pea-
nuts, hydrogenated vegatable 
oil (palm kernel oil; soybean 
oil); corn syrup solids; dex-
trose; contains 2% of less of: 
palm kernel oil; corn syrup, 
salt, confectioner’s glaze; 
artificial colour (yellow 5 lake; 
yellow 6 lake; red 40 lake; blue 
1 lake); modified cornstarch; 
lecithin (soy); vanillin. artifical 
flavour, carnauba wax; milk.

ALLERGENS
Contains peanuts, milk, soy.

A NUTRITIONAL DCLARA-
TION
Per 43g
Energy 210 kcal, Fat 9g of 
which saturates 8g, Carbohy-
drate 28g of which sugars 23g, 
Protein 5g, Salt 55mg.

WEIGHT
43g

NAME & ADDRESS OF 
FOOD OPERATOR
The Hershey Company, PA, 
USA

NAME OF FOOD
Efrutti Hotdog

INGREDIENTS LIST
Glucose syrup, sugar, 
gelatin, citric acid, pectin, 
artificial flavours, colour 
added, red 40, yellow 5, 
blue 1, caramel, palm oil, 
carnuba wax.

ALLERGENS
May contain traces of milk 
and soy.

A NUTRITIONAL DCLA-
RATION
Per xxg
Energy 120 kcal, Fat 0g of 
which saturates 0g, Car-
bohydrate 29g of which 
sugars 21g, Protein 2g, Salt 
20mg.

WEIGHT
36g

NAME & ADDRESS OF 
FOOD OPERATOR
Mederer Group, Germany

NAME OF FOOD
Jelly Belly Fruit Mix

INGREDIENTS LIST
Sugar, glucose syrup, modified cornstarch, 
grape juice concentrate, raspberry puree, 
peach puree concentrate, blueberry pu-
ree, acidity regulators (E296, E325, E330, 
E331), flavourings, banana puree, lemon 
puree, concentrates of (spirulina, black 
carrot, black currant, carrot, apple, pump-
kin, hibiscus, purple carrot), pear juice
concentrate, glazing agents (E901, E903, 
E904), watermelon juice concentrate, 
grapefruit juice concentrate, cherry juice 
concentrate, colours (E100, E150d, E153, 
E162, E171), invert sugar syrup, tapioca 
dextrin.

ALLERGENS

A NUTRITIONAL DCLARATION
Per 100g
Energy 1530 kJ/360kcal, Fat 0g of which 
saturates 0g, Carbohydrate 90g of which 
sugars 62g, Protein 0g, Salt 0.05g

WEIGHT
28g

NAME & ADDRESS OF FOOD OPERA-
TOR
Jelly Belly Candy Company, CA, USA



NAME OF FOOD
Chewy Lemonhead Pink Lemonade Flavoured 
Candies

INGREDIENTS LIST
Sugar, corn syrup, modified food starch (corn, 
citric acid, confectioner’s glaze (shellac) natural 
and artificial flavour, corn starch, acacia (gum 
arabic), lactic acid, sodium citrate, titanium di-
oxide (colour), lemon juice concentrate, sodium 
lactate, white mineral oil, carnauba wax, yellow 
5, red 40.

ALLERGENS
Manufactured in a facility where milk, eggs, tree 
nuts, peanuts, wheat and soy are used in the pro-
duction of other products.

A NUTRITIONAL DCLARATION
Per 23g
Energy 80 kcal, Fat 0g of which saturates 0g, 
Carbohydrate 21g of which sugars 17g, Protein 
0g, Salt 10mg.

WEIGHT
23g

NAME & ADDRESS OF FOOD OPERATOR
Ferrara Candy Company, Chicago, USA


